

13.05.2024
113
sdas

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

CRA (DB) 14 of 2024
(CRAN 1 of 2024)

In Re : Biren Barman appellant

Mr. Sandeep Dutta
Mr. Anirban Banerjee
..... for the appellant

1. Copy of the application for condonation of delay be served upon the State through the office of the learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.
2. Let the matter appear two weeks hence.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)