

14.06.2024
Sl. 20
Court No.01
Suvayan/
Sourav

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA (DB) 14 of 2024
With
CRAN 1 of 2024**

In the matter of: Biren Barman

....appellant.

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)