

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI**

02.07.2024
Court No.1
(D/L 78)

**CRA (DB) 14 OF 2024
With
CRAN 1 of 2024**

In the matter of: **Biren Barman**

... appellant.

Mr. Anirban Banerjee
Mr. Sandeep Datta

... for the appellant.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Sourav Ganguly

... for the State.

Heard learned Counsel for the appellant and perused the application. There is a delay of 3979 days in filing the appeal.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the State prays leave to file an affidavit-in-opposition to the application being CRAN 1 of 2024.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks, reply if any one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the month of August before available Circuit Bench.

[MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.]

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)