

17.03.2026  
Item No.7  
Court No.7  
CHC

**Calcutta High Court**  
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side

**C.R.A.(DB) 14 of 2024**  
**IA NO: CRAN/2/2024**

In Re:- An application for suspension of sentence under Section  
389 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of : **Biren Barman**

..... appellant

Mr. Anirban Banerjee, Advocate

...for the appellant

1. List the appeal on **March 23, 2026.**

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**