

25.03.2026

SL No. 4

Dd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA(DB)/14/2024
With
IA NO: CRAN/2/2024**

BIREN BARMAN VS THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Mr. Anirban Banerjee,
Ms. Rupa Basu, Advocates
... ..For the Appellant

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty,
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury, Advocates
... ..For the State

1. Records do not demonstrate that the de facto complainant was informed as to the pendency of the appeal. Both the appellant and the State will endeavour to inform the de facto complainant as to the pendency of the appeal.
2. Affidavit-of-service in this regard be filed.
3. List the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)