

6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
Ct. No.7  
(D/L No.5)  
(S.K.B)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.R.A.(DB) 14 of 2024  
IA NO: CRAN 2 of 2024**

In Re : An Application under Section 374(2) of the  
Code of Criminal Procedure,1973

And

In the matter of: Biren Barman

... appellant.

Mr. Anirban Banerjee,  
Ms. Rupa Basu

... for the appellant.

1. On 25.03.2026 the court directed the appellant and the State to make endeavour to intimate the defacto complainant regarding pendency of the present appeal.
2. The State is unrepresented.
3. The learned advocate for the appellant submits that he needs some more time.
4. As prayed, let him take appropriate steps and file affidavit of service on the next date.
5. List this matter under the same heading on **16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**